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AREA OF WORK
188 8th Ave
(basement floor)

ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

Berry Cravens House

proposed site section
01

1/8"=1'0"

8th Ave.

basement +0'0"

1st floor +/- 8'11"

2nd floor +/- 18'11"

3rd floor +/- 28'11"

cellar

sidewalk rear yard

st
re

et
 li

ne

site line: no obstruction by new addition

sidewalk

new addition

new partitions

existing partitions

front exterior view
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rear exterior view rear exterior view from 1st Ave. rear exterior view from 1st Ave.

location of site
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ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

floor drain
face of
flashing
gypsum wall board
handicapped
hollow metal
insulation
interior
joist
joint
laminated
lavatory
location
mechanical
mount
mounted
metal
minimum
maximum
metal stud
not in contract
not to scale
on center
outside diameter
over
plastic laminate
plate
plywood
polyurethane
paint, painted
polished chrome

partition
quarry tile
return air
reflected ceiling plan
recommendation
refrigerator
required
room
supply air
sound attenuation batt
schedule
similar
specifications
stainless steel
slate
steel
structural
telephone
typical
under counter
unless otherwise noted
verify in field
vinyl composition tile
with
water closet
wood

ptn
qt
r/a
rcp
recomm
ref
reqd
rm
s/a
S.A.B.
sched
sim
spec
st stl
slt
stl
struct
tel
typ
uc
uon
vif
vct
w/
wc
wd

fd
f/o
flash
gwb
hc
hm
insul
int
jst
jt
lam
lav
loc
mech
mt
mtd
mtl
min
max
m.s.
nic
nts
oc
od
o/
p-lam
pl
ply,plywd
poly
pt, ptd
pc

ac
aff
adj
alum
arch
bm
b/t
c.a.
clos
cl
clg
col
comp
conc
cmu
cont
ct
dbl
df
dr
dtl
dia
disp
dw
elect
electromag
eq
ex
exist
ext
fin
flr

air conditioning
above finished floor
adjustable
aluminum
architect
beam
between
clear annodized
closet
center line
ceiling
column
compartment
concrete
concrete masonry unit
continuous
ceramic tile
double
drinking fountain
door
detail
diameter
dispenser
dishwasher
electrical
electromagnetic
equal
exhaust
existing
exterior
fin
floor

Abbreviations Typical Symbols

02A2.10

1

1

0'-0" AFF

0'-0" AFF

00

A0.00 00

00

00

Section Key

Elevation Key

Floor Level Key 
(Plan/RCP)

Detail Key

Wall Type 

Door No.

Floor Type

Floor Level Key
(Section/Elevation) 

Multi-Elevation Key

5 NOT TO SCALE
TOILET COMPARTMENT

1 NOT TO SCALE
CLEARANCE AT DOORS 2 NOT TO SCALE

CLEARANCE APPROACHES 3 NOT TO SCALE
FLOOR AREA CLEARANCE

4 NOT TO SCALE
VESTIBULES TYPE 02

6 NOT TO SCALE
DOOR 8 NOT TO SCALE

SIDE REACH RANGE7 NOT TO SCALE
LAVATORY

00
A0

.0
0

A0.0000

1

ADA Compliance

Plot Plan

tel/data/catv jack 6" a.f.f. 

light switch

thermostat/
alarm control

duplex receptacle 12" a.f.f. 

finish flr

4'
-0

" 5'
-0

"

6"
6"

Typical Mounting heights: NTS Application Information

ZONING ANALYSIS:
- NO CHANGE OF USE OR OCCUPANCY UNDER THIS 
APPLICATION
EXISTING USE AS FOLLOWS:
-2 FAMILY DWELLING
LIST OF REQUIRED SPECIAL AND PROGRESS 
INSPECTIONS TO APPLICATION:
- FIRE RESISTIVE RATED CONSTRUCTION
- FIRE-RESISTANT PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS
- ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

1) PROTECTION OF EXPOSED FOUNDATION INSULATION
2) INSULATION PLACEMENT AND R VALUES
3) FENESTRATION U-FACTOR AND PRODUCT RATING
4) FENESTRATION AIR LEAKAGE
5) FENESTRATION AREAS
6) PROJECTION FACTORS
7) LIGHTING IN DWELLING UNITS
8) LIGHTING CONTROLS

- FINAL
WORK TYPES UNDER THIS APPLICATION:
- ARCHITECTURAL (OT)
- PLUMBING
- STRUCTURAL
ENERGY CODE PROGRESS INSPECTION:
-LIGHTING
WORK TYPES UNDER THIS APPLICATION:
- ARCHITECTURAL (OT)
UNDER SEPARATE APPLICATION:
- STRUCTURAL

Energy Code Compliance

ARCHITECTURAL

T-001.00 - INDEX
T-002.00 - NOTES AND WALL TYPES
T-003.00 - ZONING CALCULATIONS
DM-100.00 - DEMOLITION PLAN (CELLAR & BASEMENT)
DM-101.00 - DEMOLITION PLAN (1ST & 2ND)
DM-102.00 - EXISTING PLAN (3RD & ROOF)
A-100.00 - CONSTRUCTION PLAN (BASEMENT & 1ST)
A-101.00 -  ELEVATIONS
A-102.00 - SITE SECTION
A-103.00 - SECTION AND DOOR SCHEDULE
A-104.00 - DOOR DETAIL

List of Drawings
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1 street

garfield place

SITE INFORMATION
ADDRESS: 188 8th Ave
BOROUGH: Brooklyn
BLOCK: 1074
LOT: 41
ZONING: R7B
MAP: 16d
LANDMARKS: Yes
COMMERCIAL OVERLAY: NONE

AREA OF WORK
(1ST FLOOR)

61'

48.5' 20
'

20
'

AREA OF WORK
188 8th Ave
(basement floor)

Professional Statement:
To the best off my knowldedge, 
belief & professional 
judgement, these plans & 
specifications are in compliance 
with the 2011 new york city 
energy conservation code
Compliance Calculation: 
Proposed Wattage = 692, 
Allowed Wattage = 757, 
Project complies by 65 
watts

Energy Analysis
Interior Lighting Power
2011 Energy Conservation Construction Code of New York City 
Requirements Chapter 4-Residential Energy Efficiency

allowance
(w/ft^2)

net area total watts
allowance

0.7 757  w

space description

dining: bar 
lounge/leisure 1081 sq.ft.

Fixture ID #
of fixtures

fixture
wattage

total watts
proposed

Type A: Incandescent 2
Type B: Incandescent 2
Type D: LED 2

125 w 250
250125 w

10w 20

final 692 w

Type F: LED tape
Type G: LED Module 13 11.7 w 152

5'10" ln.ft. 203.4 w/ft
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AS NOTED

ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

Zoning 

proposed addition

48.48' 11.1'

11
'

9.
11

'

48.48'

12.58'

9.
11

'

60.85'

48.48'

12.58'

9.
11

'

60.85'

20
'

10
.7

'

proposed: 125 sf

60.85'

20
'

20
'

48.48'

48.5'

20
'

existing: 1080 sf

existing: 952 sf

existing: 1080 sf

existing: 1080 sf

cellar

basement

1st floor

2nd floor

3rd floor

Address: 188 8th Ave
Borough: Brooklyn
Block: 1074
Lot: 41
Zoning: R7B
Map: 16d
Landmarks: yes
Commercial Overlay: none
Lot Type: Interior Lot
Lot Size: 1,857 S.F.
Existing Lot Coverage: 1,080 S.F.
Proposed Lot Coverage: 1,222 S.F.
Existing Total Floor Area: 4,192 S.F.
Proposed Enlargement: 125 S.F.
Proposed Total Floor Area: 4,317 S.F.

Site Info

basement

existing addition
floor
level

1080 SF 125 SF
0

total

total

1st floor
2nd floor
3rd floor

0
0952 SF

1205 SF
1080 SF
1080 SF
952 SF

4192 SF 125 SF 4317 SF

1080 SF
1080 SF

Floor Areas

code
citation

category description

1203.4.1.2. minimum opening The minimum openable area to the outdoors shall be 5 
percent of the floor area of the habitable space being 
ventilated.Every opening providing required natural 
ventilation shall be at least 12 square feet (1.1 m2) of glazed 
area, providing a minimum of 6 square feet (0.56 m2) of 
openable area. 
skylight opening proposed: 
14 sq.ft. of operable glazing --complies

Legal Light and Air 
Calculations

zoning
resolution

category description

23-145 maximum lot 
coverage

maximum lot coverage in zone R7B = .65
current lot size = 1857.4 sq.ft.
exist flootprint = 1081 sq.ft.
proposed floor area = 125 sq.ft.
total propoposed floor coverage = 1206 sq. ft.
total proposed lot coverage = 0.649
0.649 < 0.65 (max lot coverage allowed) --complies

23-145 floor area ratio maximum FAR in zone R7B = 3
max FA =  5572.2 sq.ft.
exist FA = 4192 sq.ft.
floor area of proposed enlargement = 125 sq.ft.
total floor area proposed = 4317 < 5572.2 sq.ft. --complies
total FAR proposed = 2.32 < 3.0 (max FAR allowed) 
--complies

23-541 rear yard Not required as per ZR23-541, "R6 R7 R8 R9 R10.  In the 
districts indicated, no rear yard shall be required within 100 
feet of the point of intersection of two street lines 
intersecting at an angle of 135 degrees or less. --complies

Zoning 
Calculations

23-861 general 
provisions

Window Separation Requirements from Lot Line: 30' at rear 
as per ZR23-861, "In all districts, as indicated...the minimum 
distance between a legally required window and (c) a side 
lot line, or vertical projection thereof shall be 30 feet..."
skylight proposed --complies

Survey

1 FILING TO DOB & LPC06-04-15

LPC FILING 06-04-15

150604 BCH_FIL

exist total roof area: 1,058 sq.ft.
exist non-combustible roof area: 1,058 sq.ft.
proposed new roof area: 138 sq.ft.
new total roof area: 1196 sq.ft.
proposed combustible roof area: 97 sq.ft. 

as per code, 
combustible roof area must be < 20% of total roof area:
97 sq.ft. (combustible roof area) / 1196 sq.ft. (otal roof area) = 0.08*100 = 8% 
--complies

Roof Decking Calculations

AREA OF WORK
188 8th Ave
(basement floor)
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cellar and basement
demolition plan DM-100.00
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existing wall / construction to remain

existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 
layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

Wall Types Notes

ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

Berry Cravens House

exist kitchenette
(ch: 7'11")

exist living room
(ch: 7'11")

exist bedroom
(ch: 7'11")

exist patio
to be removed 

exist entry
(ch: 7'10")

13
'-6

 1
/4

"

19
'-1

0"

8'-10 1/4" 16'-5 1/4"

11
'-0

"
6'

-6
 1

/4
"

19'-3"

60'-5"

12'-8 3/8" 10'-11 1/4"2'-5 3/4"10'-7 1/4"

4'
-4

 1
/8

"

up dn

10'-5"3'-4 1/2"4'-4 1/2"

ref

d/w

exist radiator 
to be relocated

exist partition and 
molding
to be removed

exist risers 
to be relocated

exist windows
to be removed

exist bathroom 
to remain

exist doors
to be removed

exist partitions 
to be removed

exist partition 
to be removed

exist millwork 
to be removed

exist appliances 
to be relocated

exist partition 
to be removed

align

remove exist chase

exist door
to be replaced

replace
wc

remove
tub

lav to
remain

exist door and 
sidelights
to be removed

exist door
to remain

exist fireplace
no work

exist risers 
to remain

01

01

01

01

0101

3'
-3

 1
/8

"
exist window 
to be 
removed

remove existing finish floor to subfloor 
throughout.  Repair subfloor as req'd

Legend

01

new wood flooring throughout02

new tile flooring throughout03

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.

6'
-1

 1
/2

"
8"

up

exist cellar
(no work)

cellar demolition plan
01

1/4"=1'0"

basement demolition plan
02

1/4"=1'0"

AS NOTED

1 FILING TO DOB & LPC06-04-15

LPC FILING 06-04-15

150604 BCH_FIL

AREA OF WORK
188 8th Ave
(basement floor)

3/8”=1’0”

3/8”=1’0”
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1st and 2nd floor
demolition plan DM-101.00

Job No:

Scale:

Drawn By:

Date:

BCH

PC

Consultants:

Project:

Location:

Issued For:

Filename:

Structural Engineer:
Alexandru Marin, Marin 
Consulting Engineer PLLC
68 Jay Street, Suite 201
Brooklyn, NY 11201
(917)-705-5534

existing wall / construction to remain

existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 
layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

Wall Types Notes

ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

Berry Cravens House

remove existing finish floor to subfloor 
throughout.  Repair subfloor as req'd

Legend

01

new wood flooring throughout02

new tile flooring throughout03

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.

up dn

exist 2nd floor
(no work)

exist bedroom
(no work)

exist bedroom
(no work)

exist bathroom
(no work)

exist deck below
to be removed

dn

20
'0

"

60'-5"

exist bathroom
(no work)

exist kitchen
(no work)

exist dining rm
(no work)

exist hall
(no work)

exist parlor
(no work)

exist foyer
(no work)

up dn

exist door, no work

exist window, no 
work

exist freestanding deck
and stair  to be removed

01
A1

03

exist freestanding deck
and stair  to be removed

1st floor demolition plan
01

1/4"=1'0"

2nd floor demolition plan
02

1/4"=1'0"

AS NOTED

1 FILING TO DOB & LPC06-04-15

LPC FILING 06-04-15

150604 BCH_FIL

AREA OF WORK
188 8th Ave
(basement floor)

3/8”=1’0”

3/8”=1’0”
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3rd floor & roof
existing plan DM-102.00
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Structural Engineer:
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existing wall / construction to remain

existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 
layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

Wall Types Notes

ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

Berry Cravens House

remove existing finish floor to subfloor 
throughout.  Repair subfloor as req'd

Legend

01

new wood flooring throughout02

new tile flooring throughout03

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.

up dn dn

exist bedroom
(no work)

exist bathroom
(no work)

exist bedroom
(no work)

exist bathroom
(no work)

exist bedroom
(no work)

exist 3rd floor
(no work)

exist terrace
(no work)

to roof
(no work)

no combustible
material

3rd floor demolition plan
01

1/4"=1'0"

AS NOTED

1 FILING TO DOB & LPC06-04-15

LPC FILING 06-04-15

150604 BCH_FIL

20
'0

"

60'-5"

exist roof
(no work)

no combustible
material

roof demolition plan
01

1/4"=1'0"

AREA OF WORK
188 8th Ave
(basement floor)

3/8”=1’0”

3/8”=1’0”



188 8th Ave - LPC Presentation

6/25/2015			   SCALE: as noted

8t
h a

ve

7t
h a

ve

1 street

garfield place

Issued:

188 8th Ave Brooklyn, NY

Plot Plan: NTS/NORTH UP 

MESH ARCHITECTURES

68 Jay St. Suite 213  NYC 11201

p: 212.989.3884   f: 212.989.2335

www.mesh-arc.com  info@mesh-arc.com

basement & 1st floor
construction plan A-100.00
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Structural Engineer:
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existing wall / construction to remain

existing partitions and other items to be demolished and removed

new non-rated partition: 3 5/8", 18-guage (min) mtl. studs 16" o.c. w/ 1 
layer 5/8" gyp. bd. ea. side.  install sound attenuating batts between studs 

Wall Types

1. Contractor shall notify architect immediately of any plan discrepancies between contract documents 
and site conditions.  architect shall approve all layouts in field.  All construction changes shall be made 
in writing with field sketches provided.  Contractor shall notify architect as soon as possible if proposed 
changes impact cost and shall prepare change / work order for approval for all adds or deducts from 
contract scope. 
2. Patch walls, floors, and ceilings as required by removal of existing construction.
3. Provide fire treated wood blocking reinforced with stud framing or 1/2" fire treated plywood sheathing 
as required for attachment to walls and ceilings of cabinetry, shelving, fixtures, and accessories.
4. Uneven walls to be furred out as necessary.

Notes

ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

Berry Cravens House

up dn

d/w

ref

exist living room
(ch: 7'11")

exist entry
(ch: 7'10")

13
'-6

 1
/4

"

8'-10 1/4" 11'-2 1/4"

11
'-0

"
6'

-6
 1

/4
"

19'-3"

60'-5"

7'-9 1/4"2'-5 3/4"10'-7 1/4"

4'
-4

 1
/8

"

10'-5"3'-4 1/2"4'-4 1/2"

w/d

storage laundry
room

7'-0"

6'
-0

 1
/8

"

bedroom

3'
-6

"
3'

-4
 5

/8
"

5'
-0

"

eq
eq 2'

-4
"

1 1
1

1

1 1 1

1

2'-0" 2'-2"
1

1

1

1

3

enclose 
exist risers

9'-6 1/4"

02

03

02

0202 02

02

02

02

new lav w/ vanity

new toilet on 
exist roughing
new shower 
w/ linear drain

2"

location of new 
skylight, as spec
(52" x 52")

new hose bib

roof overhang above

2

new window in 
larger opening

1

4

exist bathroom

new cabinet

new electric 
dryer

kitchenette

new mini-split unit

new condenser unit
w/ concrete footing

3
relocated radiator

new bi-fold door

S

S

new mini-split unit

drop arch
above

1

02

2

new electric 
dryerS

new walk-in
closet

new walk-in
closet

new mini-split unit
reloc. range, gas 
line extended < 24"

drop arch
above

new range hood
vent above room area table

floor area: 184sq ft

window area: 18.75sq ft

w-f ratio: 10.2%

op window area:18.75sq ft

op w-f ratio: 10.2%

exist bathroom
(no work)

exist kitchen
(no work)

exist dining rm
(no work)exist hall

(no work)
exist parlor
(no work)

exist foyer
(no work) up dn

exist door, no work

exist window, no work

bluestone pavers,
as spec

5/4 teak decking w/ 5/8" 
gap btwn planks
new stl and cable 
guardrail @ 42" AFF

location of new 
skylight, as spec
(52" x 52")

01
A1

03

24'-7"

8'
-0

"

12'-5"

party wall

party wall

8T
H 

AV
EN

UE

outdoor garden

new condenser unit
w/ concrete footing

exterior door
below

3'
-0

"

basement construction plan
01

1/4"=1'0"

1st floor construction plan w/ site
02

1/8"=1'0"

AS NOTED

remove existing finish floor to subfloor 
throughout.  Repair subfloor as req'd

Legend

01

new wood flooring throughout02

new tile flooring throughout03

1 FILING TO DOB & LPC06-04-15

LPC FILING 06-04-15

150604 BCH_FIL

AREA OF WORK
188 8th Ave
(basement floor)

2
A400

3/16”=1’0”

3/8”=1’0”



8t
h a

ve
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ve

1 street

garfield place

Issued:

188 8th Ave Brooklyn, NY

Plot Plan: NTS/NORTH UP 

MESH ARCHITECTURES
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existing and proposed
exterior elevations A-101.00

Job No:

Scale:

Drawn By:

Date:

BCH

PC

Consultants:

Project:

Location:

Issued For:

Filename:

Structural Engineer:
Alexandru Marin, Marin 
Consulting Engineer PLLC
68 Jay Street, Suite 201
Brooklyn, NY 11201
(917)-705-5534

ALTERATI0N TYPE 2
no change of use, egress or occupancy

under this application

Berry Cravens House

exsiting rear elevation
02

3/16"=1'0"

basement +0'0"

1st floor +/- 
8'11"

2nd floor +/- 18'11"

3rd floor +/- 28'11"

basement +0'0"

1st floor +/- 
8'11"

2nd floor +/- 18'11"

3rd floor +/- 28'11"

exist wood deck and 
stair to be removed

exist rear wall to be 
removed, see strutural dwgs

exist rear windows 
to be removed

AREA OF WORK

basement +0'0"

1st floor +/- 
8'11"

2nd floor +/- 18'11"

3rd floor +/- 28'11"

3'
-6

"

AREA OF WORK

new teak guardrail
w/ 2"x2" stl tube and 
1/8" thk stl cables

new bi-fold glass 
door as spec

stucco finish to match 
exist brick paint color

range hood exhaust

3'-0"

exsiting front elevation (no work)
01

3/16"=1'0"

proposed rear elevation
03

3/16"=1'0"

AS NOTED

1 FILING TO DOB & LPC06-04-15

LPC FILING 06-04-15

150604 BCH_FIL

AREA OF WORK
188 8th Ave
(basement floor)

188 8th Ave - LPC Presentation

6/25/2015			   SCALE: 3/8” = 1’0”

3/8”=1’0” 3/8”=1’0” 3/8”=1’0”



188 8th Ave - LPC Presentation

6/25/2015			   SCALE:  1/2” = 1’0”

exist exterior brick wall

exist exterior party 
wall beyond

new steel beam, 
see structural drawings

exist first floor finish floor

exist 2x10 framing 16" OC

new 5/8" GWB ceiling 1/2" plywood sheathing

1/4" densdeck

waterproof membrane

scissored through boted 
wood sleepers

5/4" wood decking

seel joist framing w/ R23 foil 
faced insulation, see struct

vapor barrier

new 5/8" GWB ceiling

2x4 wood blocking

ptd alum gutter

3'
-6

"

stl and cable guard rail

new door, see spec

1/4"

1'0"

angle steel channels

see 2/T-002 
for wall type

3/4" cementitious 
board w/ 1" stucco

condenser unit
behind

basement +0'0"

1st floor +/- 8'11"

2nd floor +/- 18'11"

3'
-6

"

AREA OF WORK

new teak guardrail
w/ 2"x2" stl tube and 1/8" thk stl cables

new bi-fold 
glass door as spec

stucco finish to match 
exist brick paint colorrange hood exhaust

new wall sconce


